1201 Leopard Street

Clty of Corpus Christi Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com

Legislation Text

File #: 21-0043, Version: 1

Motion awarding a professional services contract with Halff Associates Inc, Corpus Christi, Texas, for
park program development, park concept planning and preliminary design report with 30% design
plans for areas surrounding the new Harbor Bridge including the former Washington Elementary
School site, TC Ayers Park, Ben Garza Park, and Dr. HJ Williams Memorial Park (Hillcrest Park),
located in Council District 1, in an amount of $258,341.00, with FY 2021 funding available from Bond
2014 Fund.

City of Corpus Christi Page 1 of 1 Printed on 6/24/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

